PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4914701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINA JEON	01/23/2018
SOOBYUNG KO	01/23/2018
SUNGBUM KIM	04/05/2018
HEECHOON AHN	04/05/2018
MIEUN JUN	04/05/2018
YOUNGKOOK KIM	04/05/2018
SEOKHWAN HWANG	04/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15952587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@Irrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147594 JEJ/CLM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Malinosky/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2018

PATENT 504867961 REEL: 045534 FRAME: 0463

Total Attachments: 3

source=147594_Assignment#page1.tif

source=147594_Assignment#page2.tif

source=147594_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045534 FRAME: 0464

	INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT PATENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION
Title of Invention:	ORGANOMETALLIC COMPOUND AND ORGANIC LIGHT-EMITTING DEVICE INCLUDING THE SAME
Docket No.: Application No.	147594
	INVENTOR'S DECLARATION
As a below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is	s directed to the attached application unless the following is checked:
***************************************	es Application or PCT International Application Number
The above-identif	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I an above-identified a	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the pplication.
I have reviewed a	and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the
37 C.F.R. § 1.56, became available	e duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT date of the continuation-in-part application.
I acknowledge the 18 U.S.C. § 1001	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
In consideration acknowledged, th	of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby e undersigned,
(1) Mina Jeon, 3 and Seokhw	Soobyung Ko, Sungbum Kim, Heechoon Ahn, Mieun Jun, Youngkook Kim,
), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO
	DISPLAY CO., LTD.
having a place of	business at
	-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
(hereinafter calle improvements wh	d "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all ich are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

1 of 3 LO2017010241US0_DP-53918-US_Y.P.Lee, Mock & Partners

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Application No.:					
(4) ORGANOMETALLIC COMPOUND AN	ID ORGANIC LIC	SHT-EM	ITTING D	EVICE	
INCLUDING THE SAME					
which application was executed on even da herewith or was (a) executed on (5a):	(LEWIS RO LLP, P.O. E 9001) is her	Box 2900 eby auth	<u>1, Glendal</u> orized to ii	e, CA 9120	<u> </u>
(b) filed on (5b): April 13, 2018	specified da	ita, when	known.		
Application No.: <u>15/952,587</u>					
including any and all United States Patents and all extensions, divisions, reissues, subs and patents, and the right to all benefits un- industrial property and applications for said	litutes, renewals der all internation mprovements.	or continual conve	entions fo	or salu ap or the prot	ection o
the three th	- Commissioner	of Pater	nts issue :	any and a	ill of said
Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSII designee.	inee, its assign	S OI IIS E	5000000	is in times	00.0, 10
Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSII designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersign renewal, and reissue patent applications; everything possible which said ASSIGNEE	that, when requed will execute a secute all rights shall consider d	s of its s rested, v all division	vithout chonal, contonals	narge to b tinuing, so and gen	ut at the
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIC designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersign renewal, and reissue patent applications; everything possible which said ASSIGNEE maintaining patent protection as provided here.	I that, when requed will execute a execute all rightf shall consider drein.	s of its s rested, v all division	vithout chonal, cont papers; for aidin	narge to b tinuing, so and gen	ut at the
Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSII designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersign renewal, and reissue patent applications; everything possible which said ASSIGNEE maintaining patent protection as provided he Mina Jeon Legal Name of Inventor	that, when requed will execute a execute all rights shall consider drein.	rested, vall division ful other esirable	vithout chonal, cont papers; for aidin	narge to b tinuing, so and gen	ut at the
Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSII designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersign renewal, and reissue patent applications; everything possible which said ASSIGNEE maintaining patent protection as provided he Mina Jeon Legal Name of Inventor	that, when requed will execute a execute all rights shall consider drein.	rested, vall division of the contract of the c	vithout chonal, cont papers; for aidin	narge to b tinuing, so and gen	ut at the
Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSII designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersign renewal, and reissue patent applications; everything possible which said ASSIGNEE maintaining patent protection as provided he Mina Jeon Legal Name of Inventor	I that, when requed will execute all rightf shall consider derein.	rested, vall division of the contract of the c	vithout chonal, confipapers; for aidin	narge to b tinuing, so and gen	ut at the
Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSII designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersign renewal, and reissue patent applications; everything possible which said ASSIGNEE maintaining patent protection as provided he Mina Jeon Legal Name of Inventor MTNA Jeon Signature	I that, when request will execute a execute all rightf shall consider direin.	rested, vall division ful other esirable	vithout chonal, confipapers; for aidin	narge to b tinuing, so and gen	ut at the
Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSII designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersign renewal, and reissue patent applications; everything possible which said ASSIGNEE maintaining patent protection as provided he Mina Jeon Legal Name of Inventor	I that, when request will execute a execute all rightf shall consider direin.	rested, vall division of the contract of the c	vithout chonal, confipapers; for aidin	narge to b tinuing, so and gen	ut at the

2 of 3 LO2017010241US0_DP-53918-US_Y.P.Lee, Mock & Fartners

0-62222201801161

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 147594 Application No.:	
Sungbum Kim	18. 04. 05
Legal Name of Inventor	Date
Scingleum Kian Signature	
Signature	
Heechoon Ahn Legal Name of Inventor	18.04.05 Date
Heecham Ahm	
Signature	
Mieun Jun Legal Name of Inventor	18.04.05 Date
Jun Meum	
Signature	
Youngkook Kim Legal Name of Inventor	Date
Young Kook Kim Signature	
Signature	
Seokhwan Hwang Legal Name of Inventor	1% 1415 Date
Seokhwan Hwang- Signature	

3 of 3 LO2017010241US0_DP-53918_Y.P.Lee, Mock &Partners

PATENT REEL: 045534 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 04/13/2018

SYAGHOUBZADEH 102696538.1-*- 04/02/2018 8:10 AM